
MOPANI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 
 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID  
 
 

No Bid No. Bid Description Availability 
of 

Documents 
 

Non – 
Refundable 

Fee 

Compulso
ry Briefing 

Session 

Closing 
Date 

Points 
System 

Contact 
Person For 
Technical 
Enquiries 

01 MDM 
2017 – 

001 

Provision for 
Server room 

Design Services 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 08 March 
2017 at 
10:00 

15 March  
2017 at 
12:00 

80/20 MJ 
Rasekgala 
@015 811 

6300 

02 MDM 
2017 – 

002 

Indoor wireless 
Network 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 08 March 
2017 at 
10:00 

15 March 
2017 at 
12:00 

80/20 MJ 
Rasekgala 
@015 811 

6300 

03 MDM 
2017 – 

003 

Strategic 
Information 
System Plan 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 08 March 
2017 at 
10:00 

15 March 
2017 at 
12:00 

80/20 MJ 
Rasekgala 
@015 811 

6300 

04 MDM 
2017 – 

004 

Supply of 
configuration 

and installation 
of ICT hardware 

and software 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 08 March 
2017 at 
10:00 

15 March  
2017 at 
12:00 

90/10 MJ 
Rasekgala 
@015 811 

6300 

05 MDM 
2017– 

005 

Security 
Services  -Ba 
Phalaborwa 

areas 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 09 March 
2017 at 
10:00 

16 March  
2017 at 
12:00 

90/10 NJ 
Malwandla 
@015 811 

6300 

06 MDM 
2017 – 

006 

Security 
Services   

Greater Giyani 
areas 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 09 March 
2017 at 
10:00 

 
16 March  
2017 at 
12:00 

90/10 NJ 
Malwandla 
@015 811 

6300 



07 MDM 
2017 – 

007 

Security 
Services  - 

Greater Letaba 
areas 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 09 March 
2017 at 
10:00 

16 March  
2017 at 
12:00 

90/10 NJ 
Malwandla 
@015 811 

6300 

08 MDM 
2017 – 

008 

Security 
Services  -

Greater Tzaneen 
areas 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 09 March 
2017 at 
10:00 

16 March  
2017 at 
12:00 

90/10 NJ 
Malwandla 
@015 811 

6300 

09 MDM 
2017 – 

009 

Security 
Services  -

Maruleng areas 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 09 March 
2017 at 
10:00 

16 March  
2017 at 
12:00 

90/10 NJ 
Malwandla 
@015 811 

6300 

10 MDM 
2017 – 

010 

Protective 
Clothing 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 N/A 15 March 
2017 at 
10:00 

90/10 NP Lion 
@015 811 

6300 

11 MDM 
2017 – 

011 

5 light ( LDV) 
Service Vehicles 
for Fire Services 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 N/A 16 March 
2017 at 
14:00 

90/10 V Van der 
Westhuizen 
@015 306 

7010 

12 MDM 
2017 – 

012 

6 one ton 4x4 
LDV vehicles for 

Fire Services 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 N/A 16 March 
2017 at 
14:00 

90/10 V Van der 
Westhuizen 
@015 306 

7010 

13 MDM 
2017 – 

013 

Provision for 2 
four rooms 

Containerized 
Sleeping units 
and 2 Ablution 

units 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 08 March  
2017 at 
12:00 

16 March 
2017 at 
14:00 

80/20 V Van der 
Westhuizen 
@015 306 

7010 

14 MDM 
2017 – 

014 

Development of 
Disaster Risk 

Reduction Plan 
for Climate 

Change 
Adaptation 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 08 March 
2017 at 
14:00 

15 March  
2017 at 
14:00 

80/20 JJ Steyn 
@015 306 

7010 

15 MDM 
2017 – 

015 

Review of the 
Disaster 

Management 
Plan 

01 March 
2017 

R350.00 08 March 
2017 at 
14:00 

17 March 
2017 at 
10:00 

80/20 JJ Steyn 
@015 306 

7010 

16 MDM 
2017_016 
 

Skills Audit 01 March 
2017 

R350.00 09 March  
2017 at 
12:00 

17 March  
2017 at 
12:00 

90/10 MP 
Mafumo@0

15 811 
6300 



 
 
 

Minimum Specifications and other conditions are detailed in the bid documents. Bid documents are 
obtainable at the offices of Mopani District Municipality, Government Buildings, Main Road, Giyani during 
office hours(08h00 – 16h30) 
A compulsory briefing session will be held in the conference hall of Mopani District Municipality, Main Road, 
Giyani to discuss the terms of references 
 
All bids and supporting documents must be sealed in a cover clearly marked and must be deposited in the bid box 
of Mopani District Municipality, Office 42, 1st Floor, Main Road, Giyani. 

Mopani District Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept 
the whole or part of a bid. Bids will be adjudicated in line with Mopani District Municipality Supply Chain Policy 
and the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act of 2011. All bids will remain valid for period of (90) days 
after the time and date of opening. 

No late / telephonic / faxed or emailed bids will be accepted. 

Enquiries relating to bid documents should be directed to Pootona M.R at 015 811 6300. 
 
SHITLHANGU DD 
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 


