MOPANI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY



INVITATION TO BID

No	Bid No.	Bid Description	Availability of Documents	Non – Refundable Fee	Compulso ry Briefing Session	Closing Date	Points System	Contact Person For Technical Enquiries
01	MDM 2017 – 001	Provision for Server room Design Services	01 March 2017	R350.00	08 March 2017 at 10:00	15 March 2017 at 12:00	80/20	MJ Rasekgala @015 811 6300
02	MDM 2017 – 002	Indoor wireless Network	01 March 2017	R350.00	08 March 2017 at 10:00	15 March 2017 at 12:00	80/20	MJ Rasekgala @015 811 6300
03	MDM 2017 – 003	Strategic Information System Plan	01 March 2017	R350.00	08 March 2017 at 10:00	15 March 2017 at 12:00	80/20	MJ Rasekgala @015 811 6300
04	MDM 2017 – 004	Supply of configuration and installation of ICT hardware and software	01 March 2017	R350.00	08 March 2017 at 10:00	15 March 2017 at 12:00	90/10	MJ Rasekgala @015 811 6300
05	MDM 2017– 005	Security Services -Ba Phalaborwa areas	01 March 2017	R350.00	09 March 2017 at 10:00	16 March 2017 at 12:00	90/10	NJ Malwandla @015 811 6300
06	MDM 2017 – 006	Security Services Greater Giyani areas	01 March 2017	R350.00	09 March 2017 at 10:00	16 March 2017 at 12:00	90/10	NJ Malwandla @015 811 6300

07	MDM	Security	01 March	R350.00	09 March	16 March	90/10	NJ
	2017 –	Services -	2017		2017 at	2017 at	-	Malwandla
	007	Greater Letaba			10:00	12:00		@015 811
		areas						6300
08	MDM	Security	01 March	R350.00	09 March	16 March	90/10	NJ
	2017 –	Services -	2017		2017 at	2017 at		Malwandla
	008	Greater Tzaneen			10:00	12:00		@015 811
		areas						6300
09	MDM	Security	01 March	R350.00	09 March	16 March	90/10	NJ
	2017 –	Services -	2017		2017 at	2017 at		Malwandla
	009	Maruleng areas			10:00	12:00		@015 811
								6300
10	MDM	Protective	01 March	R350.00	N/A	15 March	90/10	NP Lion
	2017 –	Clothing	2017			2017 at		@015 811
	010					10:00		6300
11	MDM	5 light (LDV)	01 March	R350.00	N/A	16 March	90/10	V Van der
	2017 –	Service Vehicles	2017			2017 at		Westhuizen
	011	for Fire Services				14:00		@015 306
								7010
12	MDM	6 one ton 4x4	01 March	R350.00	N/A	16 March	90/10	V Van der
	2017 –	LDV vehicles for	2017			2017 at		Westhuizen
	012	Fire Services				14:00		@015 306
								7010
13	MDM	Provision for 2	01 March	R350.00	08 March	16 March	80/20	V Van der
	2017 –	four rooms	2017		2017 at	2017 at		Westhuizen
	013	Containerized			12:00	14:00		@015 306
		Sleeping units						7010
		and 2 Ablution						
		units						
14	MDM	Development of	01 March	R350.00	08 March	15 March	80/20	JJ Steyn
	2017 –	Disaster Risk	2017		2017 at	2017 at		@015 306
	014	Reduction Plan			14:00	14:00		7010
		for Climate						
		Change						
		Adaptation						
15	MDM	Review of the	01 March	R350.00	08 March	17 March	80/20	JJ Steyn
	2017 –	Disaster	2017		2017 at	2017 at		@015 306
	015	Management			14:00	10:00		7010
		Plan						
16	MDM	Skills Audit	01 March	R350.00	09 March	17 March	90/10	MP
	2017_016		2017		2017 at	2017 at		Mafumo@0
					12:00	12:00		15 811
								6300

Minimum Specifications and other conditions are detailed in the bid documents. Bid documents are obtainable at the offices of Mopani District Municipality, Government Buildings, Main Road, Giyani during office hours(08h00 - 16h30)

A compulsory briefing session will be held in the conference hall of Mopani District Municipality, Main Road, Giyani to discuss the terms of references

All bids and supporting documents must be sealed in a cover clearly marked and must be deposited in the bid box of Mopani District Municipality, Office 42, 1st Floor, Main Road, Giyani.

Mopani District Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept the whole or part of a bid. Bids will be adjudicated in line with Mopani District Municipality Supply Chain Policy and the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act of 2011. All bids will remain valid for period of (90) days after the time and date of opening.

No late / telephonic / faxed or emailed bids will be accepted.

Enquiries relating to bid documents should be directed to Pootona M.R at 015 811 6300.

SHITLHANGU DD ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER